Commissioners, by President Joyce Alig, that a place is needed for the Mercer
County Historical Society, and

Whereas, having discussed and duly considered the matter the Mercer County
Commissioners have agreed to purchase the home on East Market Street, Celina,
Ohio from David K. Riley and Barbara D. Riley at a cost of Twenty-one Thousand
and No/100 ($21,000.00) Dollars on May 27, 1975, Now therefore, be it

Resolved, That the Board of Mercer County Commissioners do hereby agree to
purchase a home for the Mercer County Historical Society, located in Jefferson
Township, Mercer County, Ohio, East Market St., Celina, Ohio from David K.
and Barbard D. Riley at a cost of Twenty-one Thousand and No/100 ($21,000.00)
Dollars on May 27, 1975.

Mr. Bihn seconded the resolution and the roll being called upon its adoption
the Vote resulted as follows:

Mr. Dicke, Yea; Mr. Bihn, Yea; Mr. Klosterman, Yea;

The undersigned, as Clerk of the Board of Commissioners of Mercer County does

[...]

Resolved, To accept the above proposal that was submitted by Hid-American Fire
Systems, 543 W. Elm Street, P. O. Box 869, Lima, Ohio 45802 and the Board of
County Commissioners does hereby approve the purchase of the minimum Alarm
System at the quoted price of One Thousand Three Hundred Twenty and No/100
($1,320.00) Dollars plus Eighteen and No/100 ($18.00) Dollars per month for
monitoring fee for the Mercer County Historical Museum.JL/jb

cc: Mercer County Museum, Joyce Alig
file

March 18, 1973, Ray Eblen and the Mercer County Indian Relic Collectors hosted the First Prehistoric